allotments may be made for cash otherwise than in accordance with the statutory pre-emption
provisions set out in the Companies Act.

● Resolutions 7 and 8 – authority to allot and non pre-emptive allotment of shares in respect of
remaining CLNs

Resolutions 7 and 8 empower the Directors to allot shares in the capital of the Company and that such
allotments may be made for cash otherwise than in accordance with the statutory pre-emption
provisions set out in the Companies Act in relation to the remaining CLNs.

8. Directors’ shareholdings
Roger Jeynes is participating in the Subscription and Stuart Green’s wife is participating in the SG Loan
Capitalisation and the beneficial interests of the Directors (including their spouses but excluding their
participation in the ZOO Digital Group Share Incentive Plan) in Existing Ordinary Shares as at the date of this
document and following the Placing, the Subscription, and the Capitalisation are set out below:

Date of this document Immediately following the Placing,
Number of Percentage of Subscription and Capitalisation

Existing existing Number of Percentage of
Ordinary issued Ordinary Enlarged

Director Shares share capital Shares Share Capital

Stuart Green 4,857,335 14.87% 11,524,002 15.68%
Roger Jeynes 120,000 0.37% 342,222 0.47%
Helen Gilder 56,019 0.17% 56,019 0.08%
Gordon Doran – – – –

––––––––––––– ––––––––––––– ––––––––––––– –––––––––––––

Total 5,033,354 15.41% 11,922,243 16.22%
––––––––––––– ––––––––––––– ––––––––––––– –––––––––––––––––––––––––– ––––––––––––– ––––––––––––– –––––––––––––

16

9. Related Party Transactions
Where a company enters into a related party transaction, under the AIM Rules, the independent directors
of the company are required, after consulting with the company’s nominated adviser, to state whether, in
their opinion, the transaction is fair and reasonable in so far as its shareholders are concerned.

Herald

As at the date of this Circular, Herald has an interest in approximately 6,350,685 Existing Ordinary Shares
(representing an interest of approximately 19.4 per cent. of the issued share capital). Herald has agreed to